P \$40.00 7749

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Quality One Wireless, Inc. | | 03/19/2009 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Q1W Investments, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 711 S. Carson Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 4 | |
| City: | Carson City | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89701 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NEVADA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|-------------------------|--------|-------------------------|
| Serial Number: 77493970 | | Q1 QUALITY ONE WIRELESS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7716

Email: aneilson@iplawfl.com
Correspondent Name: Amber L. Neilson
Address Line 1: 390 N. Orange Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11434-001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amber L. Neilson |
| Signature: | /Amber L. Neilson/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0708

900129738

| Date: | 03/19/2009 |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 | |
| source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=Trademark Assignment#page3 tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0709 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - QUALITY ONE WIRELESS DESIGN MARK

WHEREAS, QUALITY ONE WIRELESS, INC., a Florida corporation whose

principal place of business is located at 1500 Tradeport Drive, Orlando, Florida 32824

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has adopted and is using the trademark and

service mark listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark"), and is the

owner of all rights, titles and interests directly or by means of assignment in and to the

Trademark;

WHEREAS, Q1W INVESTMENTS, INC. a Florida corporation whose

principle place of business is located at 711 S. Carson Street, Suite 4, Carson City,

Nevada 89701 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from

ASSIGNOR any and all rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademark, together with

the goodwill of the Trademark, and in and to all rights under said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and

grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all rights, titles and interests

which it may have in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the Trademark,

thereby including the right to bring or maintain suit at law and equity for past

infringements of the Trademark and to retain for the benefit of ASSIGNEE all damages

or settlements arising from said past infringements.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and the empowered official of any foreign trademark office to issue all

future documents pertaining to the Trademark in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its

successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment,

S.9

Mar 19 2009 1:37PM HP LASERJET FAX

ASSIGNOR binds itself, as well as its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be necessary to vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States.

| SIC | GNED under seal this | 19 Th day of | Maron, 2009 | |
|--------------------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------|--|
| | | 1 | l / l | / / / |
| | | Qı | ALITYONE | TRELESS, INC. |
| STATE O | F FLORIDA | - | 7 | |
| COUNTY | of <u>Orame</u> | | V | |
| T <u>he</u> 2009 by . | foregoing instrument | | dged before me_the ASSIGN | e this CHOday of March EE of the Trademark. |
| (SEAL) | CHRISTY L. DO'Commission DO'Expires Septemb | 675929 er 14, 2011 | | |

Notary Public State of

(SEAL)

Commission Number: DDL 75929

SCHEDULE A

MARK

APPLICATION NO.

Q1 QUALITY ONE WIRELESS

77493970

3

War is 2009 1:37PM HP LASERJET FAX

TRADEMARK REEL: 003955 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 03/19/2009